number of slips present at that facility, except for projects at a single-family 

residence as defined in the MPP, is required to pay to EPGMD a 

nonrefundable application fee of one hundred dollars ($100.00) per new 

proposed slip as partial payment of the total new-slip new slip fee in Table I 

of six hundred sixty-six dollars ($666.00) per proposed slip.  The application 

fee portion of the new-slip new slip fee is due at the time an application is 

submitted.  At the time that an application is determined to be a Good Faith 

Application by EPGMD to be in "good faith" pursuant to the MPP and the